
 
 
 

 

City of Racine  
 

Legislative Report 
 
 

 
 
 

 

City Hall 
730 Washington Ave. 

Racine, WI 53403 
www.cityofracine.org 

 
 

 

File Number: Res. 0116-23

 

 

Agenda Date: 03/07/2023 File Type: Resolution 

 

 

 

Amendment to Extend Contract #20190122 - Home Investment Partnership Program - Security 

Deposit Assistance (SDA) Agreement 

 

Resolved, that the request to extend Contract #20190122 - Home Investment Partnership 

Program - Security Deposit Assistance (SDA) Agreement with Homeless Assistance Leadership 

Organization (HALO) is approved. The request to extend is required by HUD to administratively 

resolve an open balance of $561.00 of HOME funds that were used for security deposit 

assistance.  

 

Fiscal Note: The financial impact is $561.00, there are sufficient HOME funds to satisfy HUDs 

request. Extending HALO’s contract does not change their original overall budget. 


